concert with any of them (i) held, controlled or directed any Shares and rights over
Shares immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) has acquired
or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over Shares during the Offer Period. Further,
neither the Purchaser, the Offeror nor any parties acting in concert with any of them
have borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the
Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period and up to the Closing Date.

4

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of
the Mandatory General Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer
Shares acquired by the Offeror under the Mandatory General Offer has been completed)
and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately prior to the
commencement of the Offer Period

and as at the date of
the Joint Announcement

Immediately after the close of
the Mandatory General Offer
and as at the date of this joint

announcement
Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror 1,235,272,639 52.29 1,260,358,288 53.33
Persons acting in concert with the Purchaser

and/or the Offeror (Note 1)
Mr. LI Dongsheng and his spouse 58,692,792 2.48 58,692,792 2.48
Ms. DU Juan 44,009 0.00 44,009 0.00
Ms. XIONG Yan and her spouse 152,039 0.01 152,039 0.01
Mr. DU Yuanhua 81,495 0.00 81,495 0.00

Sub-total for the Purchaser, the Offeror and parties
acting in concert with any of them 1,294,242,974 54.79 1,319,328,623 55.83

Persons other than the Purchaser, the Offeror
and parties acting in concert with any of them
Trustee (Note 2) 76,151,071 3.22 76,151,071 3.22
Other Shareholders 991,996,930 41.99 967,631,685 40.95

Subtotal for persons other than the Purchaser, the
Offeror and parties acting in concert with any
of them 1,068,148,001 45.21 1,043,782,756 44.17

Total (Note 3) 2,362,390,975 100.00 2,363,111,379 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Among such number of Shares are 1,223,960 Shares awarded under the Restricted Share Award
Scheme to the persons acting in concert with the Purchaser and/or the Offeror, which are held by
the Trustee on trust for such persons.

2.	 1,223,960 Shares awarded under the Restricted Share Award Scheme to the persons acting in
concert with the Purchaser and/or the Offeror, which are held by the Trustee on trust for such
persons, are excluded from such number of Shares and included in the number of Shares under
“Persons acting in concert with the Purchaser and/or the Offeror”.

3.	 720,404 Shares were issued by the Company during the Offer Period pursuant to the exercise of